YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care You

Sample 1201 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted June 21 - 24, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Doctors 35% 43% 13% 5% 4%
Nurses 53% 32% 7% 4% 4%
The U.S. healthcare system 9% 31% 29% 25% 7%

2. How long ago was it that you were last seen by a medical provider of any type, whether virtually or in-person?

B MONINS OF 1888 .. 64%
Between 6 and 12 MoNnths ... ... o e 13%
B 0T = - 8%
B0 4 YEaIS e 4%
D0 B Y BaIS i 2%
T 10 B Y BaIS i 1%
12 N (o T == 1 . 1%
More than 10 Years ... e e 3%
N Ot SUNE o e 4%
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3. Have you ever had an appointment with any of the following? Select all that apply.

Family practitioner or pediatrician ............. ... 57%
Dermatologist ... 32%
Ear, nose, and throat specialist (ENT) ... ..o e 27%
Obstetrician/Gynecologist (OB-GYN) ...t 27%
CNITOPIaCIOr e 24%
Radiologist . 21%
Gastroenterologist .. ..o 21%
NeUNOIOGISt . 20%
Cardiologist ... e 20%
PSSy ChiatriSt . e 19%
PSYChOIOQISt .. 18%
Allergist/Immunologist ... ... 16%
UrOlOgist . 16%
POdiatriSt .o e 15%
(=T 0] 14%
Pain specialist . ... e 11%
ENdOCriNOIOgiSt ... 10%
PUIMONOIOgISt .. e 9%
Rheumatologist . ... 8%
L3 Teo] (oo 1 - 6%
Infectious disease specialiSt ...........oiniriiii i e 4%
PlastiC SUIGEON ... e 4%
Hematologist ... ... 3%
COSMETIC SUIGBON ittt ettt e e e et e e e e 3%
Py S At . 3%
OsteoPath ..o 3%
NEPNIOIOGISt ... 2%
Pathologist ... 1%
GBI CISt .ot 1%
1013 T 6%
NN i 9%
Ot SUNE e e 4%

4. How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
important important important important

Their acceptance of your insurance

plan 82% 11% 2% 2%
Their availability in appointments and

scheduling 61% 32% 3% 1%
Their specialty 60% 29% 5% 1%

continued on the next page . ..

Not sure

3%

3%
5%
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continued from previous page

You

Their amount of experience 58% 34% 4% 1% 3%
Their bedside manner 54% 32% 7% 3% 5%
Their prices 52% 29% 10% 4% 5%
How empathetic they are 51% 36% 7% 2% 4%
Their location is nearby 50% 37% 8% 2% 3%
Their patient ratings 44% 40% 8% 3% 5%
Their legal history 43% 32% 11% 5% 9%
Their hospital’s or physicians’ network
affiliation 41% 36% 13% 4% 7%
Their administrative efficiency 35% 44% 11% 3% 7%
Recommendations from family or
friends 27% 43% 17% 9% 5%
Other doctors and staff in their practice 25% 42% 19% 6% 8%
Their gender identity 17% 14% 22% 41% 6%
Their religious beliefs 10% 14% 28% 42% 6%
Their age 9% 33% 35% 19% 5%
5. Would you prefer to be treated by a doctor who is. .. ?
2 - T o 11%
A O AN e e 30%
NONDINArY . e 0%
N DI I ENCE . 55%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 4%
6. Would you prefer to be treated by a doctor who is. .. ?
A D EMOCIAL it 12%
A REPUDI CAN o 11%
AN INAePENAENt .. e 5%
NO PreferENCE . e 66%
N Ot SUNE e e 6%
7. When you visit a new doctor, how often do you check their credentials online?
A S et e 15%
USUAIlY e e 21%
SOMBIMES it e 23%
RarElY o e 18%
=T 18%
N O SUNE ot e 4%
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8. If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
important important important important Not sure
Mental health 51% 29% 6% 8% 7%
Pain management 46% 35% 7% 7% 6%
Vaccines 44% 30% 10% 10% 6%
End-of-life care 38% 30% 10% 12% 10%
COVID-19 36% 29% 14% 15% 6%
Abortion 33% 19% 14% 23% 10%
Disability equity 33% 26% 15% 15% 11%
Euthanasia 21% 22% 19% 23% 15%
Alternative medicine 21% 35% 21% 13% 10%
LGBTQ+ issues 19% 14% 16% 40% 11%
Hormone replacement therapy 18% 20% 19% 31% 12%
Cannabis 14% 19% 24% 33% 9%
Guns 14% 13% 21% 41% 10%
School accommodations 14% 21% 22% 30% 13%
Magic mushrooms 10% 10% 20% 45% 15%

9. When visiting a doctor, how often do you feel comfortable and safe?

= 7 31%
USUallY . e 47%
SOMEBEIMES oot 13%
RarElY oo e 4%
= 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 3%

10. What makes you feel comfortable and safe with a doctor? Select all that apply.

They STEN 10 YOU ..o e 82%
They let you ask QUESTIONS ... .o e e e 75%
They talk through everything . ... e 70%
They believe you about symptoms ... e 67%
They take qUICK aCtion ... . o 39%
They are open to trying New things ... ..o e 32%
They tell you about themselves ... ... i e 19%
They are holiStiC .. ..o e 14%
You and they have common identities ........ ... i 12%
SOMEtNING BlSE ..o 5%
Ot SUNE e 5%
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11. Has a doctor ever treated you negatively because of your. .. ? Select all that apply.

iGNt 11%
Insurance or lack Of INSUrANCE ... .. i 6%
Physical @ppearanCe .. ........euiuiiiiit 6%
Mental health ... e 6%
A e e 5%
L 7T T 1= 5%
Lifestyle Denaviors .. ... e 5%
Medical OPINIONS . ...t e e e e 5%
Medical NiStOry . ... e 5%
SUDSIANCE USE NISTOrY ..o e 5%
Disability StatUS ... ... 4%
Race or ethNiCity .. ... e 4%
Job or employment status ... ... 2%
Language Or @CCENT .. ... . 2%
BdUCALION .. 1%
L= o o o 1%
Pregnancy Status ... 1%
SEXUANY .t e 1%
[N =TT T LY =T o = oo = 1%
=TT ) 1%
Relationship Status ... ..o 1%
Political Identity .......o.oi 1%
Family background . ... ... 1%
IMMIgration Status ... . . 1%
Status as Deaf or Hard of Hearing ... ... e 0%
None of the @above ... .o 60%
N O SUNE e e 7%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 1%

12. Have you ever avoided seeking out medical care as a result of negative experiences you had with a previous
doctor?

(. 32%
O e e 65%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 3%

13. Have you ever considered taking legal action against a doctor or medical staff?

Yes, and | have done it . ... i e 3%
Yes, but lhave notdone it ... . 15%
o 80%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 3%
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14. How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?

Somewhat Not very

Very often often often Never Not sure
Insurance plan 26% 30% 19% 9% 16%
Race 17% 21% 25% 18% 19%
Weight 15% 29% 25% 14% 18%
Disability 1% 21% 30% 17% 21%
Age 1% 25% 28% 16% 20%
Gender 10% 17% 32% 20% 21%
Religion 6% 13% 35% 23% 24%

15. When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?

Some-

Always Usually times Rarely Never Not sure
Practices without a valid
license 23% 22% 18% 14% 8% 15%
Physically abuses a patient 21% 21% 21% 16% 7% 13%
Sexually assaults a patient 20% 22% 23% 17% 5% 12%
Maliciously causes injury or
disability 19% 20% 24% 18% 7% 12%
Practices while under the
influence of alcohol or
drugs 17% 14% 23% 22% 9% 15%
Falsifies medical records 16% 13% 28% 20% 8% 15%
Commits insurance fraud 16% 18% 29% 19% 5% 13%
Neglects patient care
leading to harm 14% 15% 29% 21% 6% 14%
Doesn’t get consent from a
patient before treatment 13% 16% 24% 23% 8% 16%
Shares patient information
without permission 13% 12% 24% 26% 11% 14%
Psychologically abuses a
patient 12% 10% 24% 28% 10% 16%
Doesn’t provide proper
care due to incompetence 11% 14% 32% 23% 7% 12%
Charges patients for
unnecessary procedures 10% 12% 27% 27% 10% 13%
Ignores patient complaints
or symptoms 10% 10% 25% 31% 12% 12%
Prescribes the wrong
medication 9% 15% 27% 29% 8% 12%
Falsely promises treatment
will result in a cure 9% 8% 24% 31% 11% 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Discriminates against a

patient based on their

identity 9%
Overprescribes medication 9%
Gives a wrong or delayed

diagnosis 8%

9%
13%

1%

24%
29%

30%

31%
30%

28%

You

10%
8%

10%

17%
12%

13%

16. Do you think doctors are held legally liable. . .

00 O BN oo e 4%

About the right amount .. ...
Not often enoUgh ... o e
N Ot SUNE . e

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

June 21 - 24, 2024

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.615, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

1.067.
Number of respondents 1201
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)



YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Favorability — Doctors
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 35% 39% 32% 31% 34% 31% 46% 33% 44% 40% 31%
Somewhat favorable 43% 42% 43% 33% 37% 51% 45% 44% 35% 38% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 15% 22% 17% 9% 5% 14% 10% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 1% 4% 7% 8% 4%
Don’t know 4% 2% 6% 8% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,196) (526) (670) (173) (189) (472) (362) (809) (143) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 35% 42% 31% 33% 41% 34% 33% 34% 41% 43% 32% 34% 33%
Somewhat favorable 43% 45% 41% 42% 48% 41% 40% 50% 47% 36% 50% 41% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 8% 15% 15% 9% 16% 15% 9% 10% 15% 10% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Don’t know 4% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,196)  (434) (419)  (343)  (453) (425) (560) (325) (192) (211) (258) (437)  (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability — Nurses
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 53% 56% 50% 50% 48% 48% 69% 55% 53% 50% 45%
Somewhat favorable 32% 31% 33% 29% 32% 39% 25% 32% 33% 33% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% % 11% 8% 6% 2% % 7% 3% 11%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8% 7%
Don’t know 4% 2% 6% 9% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,192) (523) (669) (173) (188) (471) (360) (807) (143) (121) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 53%  58%  45%  57%  63% 56% 47% 58% 70% 61% 52% 51%  51%
Somewhat favorable 32% 34% 32% 30% 32% 31% 35% 30% 28% 32% 34% 32% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 7% 2% 5% 6% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Don’t know 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (433) (418)  (341)  (452) (422) (558) (324) (192) (210) (257) (437)  (288)
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Favorability — The U.S. healthcare system
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 14% 6% 6% 13% % 15% 15% 4%
Somewhat favorable 31% 32% 30% 13% 26% 35% 46% 31% 33% 32% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 30% 28% 28% 30% 31% 24% 30% 23% 21% 38%
Very unfavorable 25% 24% 25% 30% 31% 24% 13% 26% 22% 24% 16%
Don’t know 7% 4% 9% 15% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,195) (524) (671) (174) (188) (471) (362) (807) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 9%  14% 4%  10%  12% 7% 7% 11% 15% 12% 7% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 31% 33% 25% 35% 31% 34% 33% 31% 27% 28% 36% 30% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 23% 33% 30% 27% 34% 24% 32% 33% 25% 29% 29% 31%
Very unfavorable 25% 24% 29% 20% 27% 21% 28% 23% 25% 31% 22% 23% 24%
Don’t know 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3% 0% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (435)  (420)  (340)  (455) (422) (559) (323) (194) (211) (256) (437)  (291)
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Last Seen by Medical Provider
How long ago was it that you were last seen by a medical provider of any type, whether virtually or in-person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
6 months or less 64% 57% 71% 39% 50% 74% 88% 65% 60% 63% 68%
Between 6 and 12
months 13% 16% 10% 20% 19% 9% 6% 14% 11% 10% 14%
1 to 2 years 8% 9% 6% 21% 7% 4% 1% 8% 12% 4% 7%
3to 4 years 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6%
5to 6 years 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 7% 2%
7 to 8 years 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
9to 10 years 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
More than 10 years 3% 4% 2% 0% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 11% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,200) (527) (673) (174) (189) (474) (363) (812) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
6 months or less 64% 70% 56% 67% 70% 70% 61% 68% 73% 62% 63% 61% 71%
Between 6 and 12
months 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11%
1 to 2 years 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6%
3 to 4 years 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4%
5 to 6 years 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%
7 to 8 years 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
9to 10 years 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
More than 10 years 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Not sure 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (437)  (419) (344)  (457) (426) (561) (326) (194) (212) (259) (437)  (292)
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Type of Practitioners Seen
Have you ever had an appointment with any of the following? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Family practitioner or

pediatrician 57% 48% 66% 51% 44% 63% 70% 63% 42% 38% 63%
Dermatologist 32% 28% 36% 20% 25% 34% 49% 37% 16% 23% 30%
Ear, nose, and throat

specialist (ENT) 27% 24% 31% 12% 24% 33% 37% 32% 17% 18% 22%
Obstetrician/Gynecologist

(OB-GYN) 27% 1% 51% 14% 28% 29% 34% 30% 23% 17% 26%
Chiropractor 24% 18% 30% 8% 23% 28% 34% 27% 12% 20% 26%
Radiologist 21% 19% 24% 6% 16% 30% 29% 24% 12% 21% 19%
Gastroenterologist 21% 17% 25% % 9% 32% 31% 23% 14% 15% 22%
Neurologist 20% 17% 23% 13% 18% 23% 26% 22% 26% 12% 12%
Cardiologist 20% 19% 21% 2% 5% 26% 44% 23% 17% 12% 12%
Psychiatrist 19% 17% 21% 13% 28% 20% 12% 21% 16% 15% 15%
Psychologist 18% 16% 19% 12% 25% 17% 15% 19% 14% 17% 15%
Allergist/Immunologist 16% 11% 21% 13% 18% 16% 17% 18% 14% 10% 11%
Urologist 16% 21% 11% 4% 8% 19% 30% 19% 14% 7% 9%
Podiatrist 15% 12% 19% 6% 8% 21% 25% 18% 16% 7% 7%
Internist 14% 12% 16% 3% 11% 15% 29% 17% 6% 10% 15%
Pain specialist 11% 10% 12% 0% 9% 15% 18% 12% 6% 9% 13%
Endocrinologist 10% 7% 13% 2% 11% 10% 15% 11% 9% 4% 9%
Pulmonologist 9% 9% 8% 0% 6% 12% 14% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Rheumatologist 8% 5% 10% 5% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Oncologist 6% 4% 7% 1% 2% 6% 14% 6% 9% 3% 6%
Infectious disease

specialist 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Plastic surgeon 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 10% 5% 1% 1% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hematologist 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Cosmetic surgeon 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4%
Physiatrist 3% 2% 4% 0% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Osteopath 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 3% 9% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Nephrologist 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Pathologist 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Geneticist 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Other 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 15%
None 9% 12% 7% 17% 12% 6% 4% 8% 11% 15% 1%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 0% 3% 5% 8% 2%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Family practitioner or
pediatrician 57% 54% 55% 64% 62% 67% 53% 61% 69% 49% 65% 55% 62%
Dermatologist 32% 35% 29% 33% 38% 35% 28% 3% 40% 22% 28% 36% 37%
Ear, nose, and throat
specialist (ENT) 27% 29% 23% 30% 31% 34% 25% 30% 33% 29% 23% 28% 28%
Obstetrician/Gynecologist
(OB-GYN) 27% 28% 23% 29% 34% 28% 25% 27% 34% 21% 29% 24% 33%
Chiropractor 24% 22% 21% 30% 23% 34% 22% 23% 34% 18% 30% 20% 30%
Radiologist 21% 22% 19% 23% 23% 24% 23% 21% 22% 19% 17% 18% 32%
Gastroenterologist 21% 19% 19% 25% 22% 26% 18% 26% 29% 20% 20% 22% 21%
Neurologist 20% 21% 20% 20% 26% 21% 19% 25% 21% 25% 22% 18% 19%
Cardiologist 20% 20% 14% 27% 23% 29% 16% 25% 25% 18% 23% 21% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Psychiatrist 19% 24% 22% 10% 26% 10% 21% 16% 19% 20% 19% 17% 21%
Psychologist 18% 21% 20% 11% 26% 12% 19% 15% 19% 14% 17% 17% 22%
Allergist/Immunologist 16% 21% 14% 13% 24% 13% 14% 17% 26% 21% 18% 15% 13%
Urologist 16% 16% 13% 19% 17% 22% 14% 17% 22% 13% 16% 16% 16%
Podiatrist 15% 18% 9% 19% 19% 20% 15% 17% 20% 11% 15% 17% 17%
Internist 14% 15% 14% 14% 21% 13% 11% 20% 22% 10% 16% 14% 16%
Pain specialist 11% 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 13%
Endocrinologist 10% 12% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8% 11% 15% 9% 13% 9% 9%
Pulmonologist 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 14% 6% 7% 9%
Rheumatologist 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6% 10%
Oncologist 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 9%
Infectious disease
specialist 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2%
Plastic surgeon 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Hematologist 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Cosmetic surgeon 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Physiatrist 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Osteopath 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Nephrologist 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Pathologist 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Geneticist 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Other 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 9%
None 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3%

Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420) (344)  (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438) (292




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their acceptance of your insurance plan
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 82% 80% 85% 69% 78% 87% 92% 86% 74% 2% 83%
Somewhat important 11% 15% 9% 17% 15% 10% 6% 9% 16% 18% 11%
Not very important 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,190) (525) (665) (173) (187) (470) (360) (807) (139) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 82% 84% 82% 80% 84% 84% 80% 86% 89% 84% 85% 78% 85%
Somewhat important 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 15% 9% 14% 6%
Not very important 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,190)  (434) (415) (341) (456) (423) (555) (324) (193) (211) (255) (433) (291)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their availability in appointments and scheduling
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 61% 55% 66% 56% 58% 62% 66% 59% 63% 63% 66%
Somewhat important 32% 37% 28% 31% 32% 33% 33% 35% 28% 26% 32%
Not very important 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% 3% 6% 4% 0%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 9% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,190) (525) (665) (173) (190) (469) (358) (803) (142) (124) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 61% 62% 60% 60% 66% 63% 55% 64% 74% 63% 60% 61% 58%
Somewhat important 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 32% 36% 33% 22% 32% 35% 30% 35%
Not very important 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,190)  (434) (414) (342) (453) (422) (555) (324) (192) (209) (255) (436) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their specialty
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 60% 55% 65% 46% 64% 61% 68% 63% 53% 47% 67%
Somewhat important 29% 32% 25% 35% 22% 30% 29% 28% 34% 33% 16%
Not very important 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 5% 1% 5% 2% 8% 8%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 12% 5% 4% 1% 3% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,192) (526) (666) (173) (188) (470) (361) (806) (141) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 60% 58% 57% 67% 59% 68% 54% 66% 65% 60% 55% 66% 56%
Somewhat important 29% 29% 30% 27% 31% 26% 30% 27% 31% 30% 35% 24% 30%
Not very important 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Not at all important 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 2% 9% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  102%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (434)  (419) (339)  (456) (422) (555) (326) (194) (210) (257) (433)  (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their amount of experience
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 58% 57% 59% 56% 54% 57% 66% 54% 70% 62% 62%
Somewhat important 34% 35% 34% 30% 37% 38% 30% 39% 23% 23% 29%
Not very important 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 8% 1%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 8% 5% 0% 2% 3% 2% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,195) (524) (671) (173) (189) (472) (361) (809) (141) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 58% 59% 53% 62% 56% 58% 54% 66% 59% 63% 53% 58% 58%
Somewhat important 34% 32% 38% 32% 37% 37% 34% 30% 39% 34% 42% 33% 28%
Not very important 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4% 7%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (436)  (416)  (343) (456) (425) (558) (325) (193) (212) (259) (435) (289)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their bedside manner
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 54% 41% 65% 40% 55% 58% 58% 54% 62% 49% 39%
Somewhat important 32% 39% 26% 31% 34% 30% 34% 34% 19% 27% 41%
Not very important 7% 10% 4% 11% 2% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5%
Not at all important 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 7%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 13% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (524) (671) (174) (189) (470) (362) (808) (142) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 54% 57% 47% 58% 56% 56% 54% 55% 54% 52% 57% 56% 48%
Somewhat important 32% 29% 37% 30% 35% 32% 30% 35% 33% 34% 30% 30% 35%
Not very important 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Not at all important 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 102%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (437)  (415)  (343) (456) (425) (558) (325) (193) (212) (259) (434) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their prices
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 52% 50% 54% 63% 60% 47% 39% 49% 63% 48% 65%
Somewhat important 29% 30% 29% 16% 24% 35% 40% 32% 23% 28% 22%
Not very important 10% 12% 8% 8% 6% 11% 14% 11% 4% 9% 6%
Not at all important 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 11% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,190) (521) (669) (174) (189) (468) (359) (807) (140) (124) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 52% 52% 55% 49% 49% 47% 59% 50% 31% 52% 52% 54% 49%
Somewhat important 29% 33% 27% 29% 31% 33% 25% 33% 37% 33% 31% 28% 28%
Not very important 10% 8% 7% 14% 11% 11% 6% 11% 20% 10% 6% 11% 10%
Not at all important 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 6% 1% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,190)  (434)  (414) (342)  (454) (423) (555) (324) (193) (212) (255) (434)  (289)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — How empathetic they are
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 51% 42% 59% 46% 57% 52% 49% 52% 54% 48% 44%
Somewhat important 36% 41% 32% 35% 32% 37% 40% 37% 28% 32% 49%
Not very important 7% 10% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 10% 3%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (523) (672) (174) (189) (472) (360) (807) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 51% 57% 47% 50% 58% 48% 51% 51% 57% 52% 53% 52% 48%
Somewhat important 36% 30% 41% 38% 31% 41% 34% 37% 34% 41% 36% 36% 34%
Not very important 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (433) (419) (343) (454) (425) (559) (324) (193) (211) (259) (435) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their location is nearby
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 50% 43% 56% 48% 51% 49% 52% 48% 59% 51% 47%
Somewhat important 37% 42% 33% 32% 31% 42% 43% 41% 23% 34% 40%
Not very important 8% 9% % 9% 13% 6% 4% 7% 11% 7% 10%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,192) (523) (669) (174) (189) (468) (361) (807) (141) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 50% 50% 50% 49% 46% 49% 56% 43% 43% 52% 50% 50% 49%
Somewhat important 3% 38% 39% 34% 46% 37% 30% 48% 47% 38% 41% 34% 39%
Not very important 8% 7% 7% 11% 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (434)  (415)  (343)  (454) (423) (557) (324) (192) (211) (257) (435)  (289)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
41. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their patient ratings
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 44% 40% 47% 49% 43% 40% 46% 40% 55% 49% 49%
Somewhat important 40% 42% 38% 35% 41% 40% 42% 45% 31% 31% 27%
Not very important 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 14%
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191) (524) (667) (172) (188) (472) (359) (808) (141) (123) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 44% 45% 37% 50% 46% 48% 40% 55% 41% 44% 43% 48% 3%
Somewhat important 40% 36% 46% 38% 39% 40% 40% 33% 47% 45% 41% 36% 41%
Not very important 8% 11% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Not at all important 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 8%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,191)  (434) (414)  (343) (452) (425) (559) (323) (192) (212) (255) (435) (289)

17



YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their legal history
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 43% 41% 45% 45% 45% 41% 42% 41% 46% 49% 45%
Somewhat important 32% 33% 30% 26% 34% 31% 34% 33% 29% 24% 35%
Not very important 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9%
Not at all important 5% 5% 5% % 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% %
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (526) (669) (174) (187) (473) (361) (809) (141) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 43% 42% 41% 47% 43% 44% 39% 53% 47% 38% 39% 45% 48%
Somewhat important 32% 36% 33% 26% 36% 28% 32% 31% 27% 36% 34% 32% 26%
Not very important 11% 1%  10%  12%  12% 13% 14% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10%  14%
Not at all important 5% 2% 4% 8% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 13% 10% 12% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (433) (419) (343) (455) (426) (559) (325) (194) (212) (258) (434) (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4K. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their hospital’s or physicians’ network affiliation
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 41% 35% 46% 26% 37% 40% 58% 40% 42% 40% 39%
Somewhat important 36% 36% 36% 35% 38% 37% 32% 37% 28% 34% 38%
Not very important 13% 18% 8% 18% 12% 14% 7% 12% 18% 12% 13%
Not at all important 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 14% 9% 4% 2% 6% 9% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,192) (524) (668) (173) (187) (471) (361) (807) (141) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 41% 43% 34% 46% 46% 42% 38% 48% 37% 36% 41% 40% 45%
Somewhat important 36% 36% 36% 35% 37% 38% 34% 30% 47% 39% 36% 38% 30%
Not very important 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 9% 11% 11% 14% 13%
Not at all important 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 3% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (434) (417)  (341) (455) (424) (556) (325) (193) (212) (258) (434) (288)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their administrative efficiency
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 35% 31% 39% 25% 39% 38% 37% 33% 46% 32% 41%
Somewhat important 44% 45% 43% 45% 41% 42% 48% 47% 35% 42% 37%
Not very important 11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6% 15% 18%
Not at all important 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 7% 2% 7% 7% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (527) (668) (174) (188) (472) (361) (809) (140) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 35% 40% 30% 36% 39% 35% 34% 45% 30% 31% 37% 38% 34%
Somewhat important 44% 41% 46% 44% 45% 45% 46% 38% 50% 45% 43% 43% 44%
Not very important 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Not at all important 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 0% 3% 2%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (436) (415) (344) (456) (425) (558) (325) (194) (212) (255) (436) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Recommendations from family or friends
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 27% 25% 29% 30% 29% 24% 27% 29% 30% 21% 16%
Somewhat important 43% 41% 44% 45% 36% 43% 47% 44% 38% 37% 51%
Not very important 17% 19% 15% 8% 20% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 22%
Not at all important 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 12% 3% 8% 12% 13% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,196) (527) (669) (174) (189) (472) (361) (808) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 27% 27% 23% 33% 27% 29% 25% 32% 30% 34% 26% 28% 21%
Somewhat important 43% 44% 42% 42% 44% 45% 40% 41% 47% 48% 43% 43% 38%
Not very important 17% 19% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 18% 15% 12% 17% 16% 21%
Not at all important 9% 8% 11% 7% 7% 5% 12% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 13%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,196)  (437) (416)  (343)  (456) (424) (557) (326) (194) (212) (256) (436)  (292)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4N. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Other doctors and staff in their practice
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 25% 21% 28% 23% 26% 27% 22% 22% 37% 25% 28%
Somewhat important 42% 43% 41% 41% 43% 40% 48% 46% 21% 39% 53%
Not very important 19% 20% 19% 20% 14% 19% 26% 19% 28% 17% 15%
Not at all important 6% 7% 4% 2% 7% 10% 2% 5% 7% 8% 3%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 14% 11% 5% 1% 8% 7% 11% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (526) (669) (174) (189) (473) (359) (806) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 25% 21%  22%  25%  26% 23% 24% 29% 23% 28% 20% 26%  25%
Somewhat important 42% 38% 44% 46% 41% 45% 40% 41% 47% 35% 44% 46% 41%
Not very important 19% 22% 18% 18% 24% 20% 19% 22% 18% 25% 22% 15% 20%
Not at all important 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 4% 4% 6% 10% 3% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (435)  (418) (342)  (454) (424) (559) (325) (193) (211) (257) (436)  (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
40. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their gender identity
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 17% 16% 18% 15% 14% 21% 16% 14% 29% 26% ™%
Somewhat important 14% 11% 17% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 20% 15% 13%
Not very important 22% 22% 22% 21% 18% 22% 26% 24% 16% 13% 32%
Not at all important 41% 45% 38% 36% 50% 40% 39% 44% 28% 41% 43%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,196) (527) (669) (174) (188) (473) (361) (810) (143) (122) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 17% 14% 16% 23% 11% 19% 17% 22% 13% 18% 18% 15% 19%
Somewhat important 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15%
Not very important 22% 25%  19%  21%  23% 19% 22% 18% 25% 17% 24% 23%  21%
Not at all important 41% 46% 42% 34% 49% 38% 39% 44% 44% 47% 40% 42% 37%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 8% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,196)  (435) (418)  (343) (455) (425) (558) (326) (193) (211) (257) (436) (292)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4P. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their religious beliefs
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 8% 4% % 18% 18% %
Somewhat important 14% 12% 15% 17% 11% 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 12%
Not very important 28% 30% 26% 30% 22% 29% 31% 29% 27% 18% 38%
Not at all important 42% 46% 39% 30% 46% 45% 46% 45% 34% 37% 40%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 5% 4% 5% 11% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191) (526) (665) (173) (189) (471) (358) (807) (141) (122) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 10% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8% 10% 16% 9% 5% 13% 9%
Somewhat important 14% 9% 13% 20% 8% 20% 14% 16% 7% 7% 18% 15% 12%
Not very important 28% 25% 27% 31% 28% 31% 29% 26% 29% 30% 28% 25% 31%
Not at all important 42% 51% 43% 31% 53% 37% 41% 46% 44% 49% 41% 40% 42%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,191)  (434)  (416) (341)  (452) (423) (557) (322) (193) (212) (257) (433)  (289)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
4Q. Importance of Factors in Choosing a Doctor — Their age
How important would the following be to you when choosing a doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 9% 8% 10% 15% 8% 8% 6% 6% 17% 23% 1%
Somewhat important 33% 32% 33% 30% 32% 30% 40% 33% 31% 25% 41%
Not very important 35% 37% 33% 32% 28% 39% 39% 39% 28% 25% 27%
Not at all important 19% 20% 17% 14% 23% 21% 14% 18% 20% 18% 22%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 9% 9% 2% 1% 4% 3% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,189) (525) (664) (174) (189) (470) (356) (806) (140) (123) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 3% 10% 13%
Somewhat important 33% 30% 33% 35% 30% 33% 31% 33% 32% 26% 39% 36% 27%
Not very important 35% 37% 31% 38% 38% 41% 34% 36% 42% 39% 33% 33% 37%
Not at all important 19% 21% 20% 15% 23% 16% 20% 18% 14% 23% 18% 16% 19%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,189)  (433)  (414) (342)  (452) (423) (555) (324) (192) (211) (256) (432)  (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Preferred Doctor Gender
Would you prefer to be treated by a doctor who is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A man 11% 20% 3% 9% 7% 14% 15% 13% 11% 6% 11%
A woman 30% 12% 46% 38% 34% 26% 22% 29% 30% 34% 30%
Nonbinary 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No preference 55% 64% 46% 46% 57% 56% 61% 55% 56% 57% 55%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A man 11% 6% 12% 17% 5% 20% 9% 13% 18% 9% 19% 11% %
A woman 30% 36% 25% 27% 38% 21% 32% 23% 33% 20% 29% 30% 36%
Nonbinary 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No preference 55% 56% 58% 51% 56% 52% 54% 62% 46% 68% 49% 55% 51%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420) (344)  (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438)  (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Preferred Doctor Politics
Would you prefer to be treated by a doctor who is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A Democrat 12% 9% 15% 15% 18% 10% 6% 11% 16% 14% 9%
A Republican 11% 14% 9% 18% 10% 10% 9% 13% 5% 9% 10%
An independent 5% 5% 5% % 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 10% 4%
No preference 66% 71% 61% 50% 60% 71% 79% 68% 60% 61% 66%
Not sure 6% 2% 9% 10% 3% % 4% 4% 11% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A Democrat 12% 31% 4% 0% 32% 0% 10% 12% 21% 19% 10% 9% 15%
A Republican 11% 0% 3% 33% 0% 27% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 9%
An independent 5% 1% 13% 0% 4% 2% 5% 9% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7%
No preference 66% 59% 74% 64% 58% 67% 65% 64% 65% 64% 73% 67% 59%
Not sure 6% 9% 6% 3% 7% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102%  101%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420) (344) (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438)  (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Check Doctor Credentials Online
When you visit a new doctor, how often do you check their credentials online?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 15% 12% 17% 9% 18% 16% 15% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Usually 21% 19% 24% 20% 19% 22% 25% 24% 17% 11% 25%
Sometimes 23% 22% 24% 26% 29% 19% 22% 23% 26% 23% 20%
Rarely 18% 20% 17% 13% 15% 23% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21%
Never 18% 23% 13% 20% 14% 19% 17% 17% 19% 21% 12%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 12% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,200) (527) (673) (173) (190) (474) (363) (811) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 15% 15%  11%  18%  20% 16% 10% 22% 23% 13% 8% 15%  20%
Usually 21% 19% 21% 24% 23% 26% 18% 26% 24% 24% 18% 24% 18%
Sometimes 23% 26% 23% 21% 30% 24% 21% 28% 28% 23% 24% 25% 19%
Rarely 18% 17% 19% 19% 15% 19% 22% 14% 12% 17% 22% 17% 18%
Never 18% 18%  22%  12%  11% 12% 23% 9% 9% 15% 24% 14%  20%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (437) (419) (344)  (457) (426) (561) (326) (194) (212) (259) (437)  (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Importance of Doctor Stances — Mental health
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 51% 43% 58% 49% 61% 48% 44% 49% 66% 47% 43%
Somewhat important 29% 33% 25% 29% 19% 30% 37% 28% 19% 33% 40%
Not very important 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8% 3% 3% 5%
Not at all important 8% 10% 5% 5% 7% 11% 6% 9% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 12% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,193) (524) (669) (173) (188) (471) (361) (805) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 51% 61% 48% 42% 63% 38% 51% 54% 49% 53% 55% 49% 48%
Somewhat important 29% 27% 27% 33% 27% 35% 29% 28% 29% 28% 23% 30% 33%
Not very important 6% 2% 7% 10% 4% 11% 5% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Not at all important 8% 5% 9% 10% 4% 11% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (434) (419) (340) (454) (422) (557) (323) (194) (209) (256) (436) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Importance of Doctor Stances — Pain management
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 46% 44% 47% 37% 48% 46% 51% 42% 62% 43% 50%
Somewhat important 35% 37% 33% 28% 30% 39% 39% 37% 23% 35% 36%
Not very important 7% 7% 6% 12% 9% 3% 4% % 4% 8% 3%
Not at all important 7% 8% % 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 5% 6% 0%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 15% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,197) (527) (670) (174) (189) (473) (361) (809) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 46% 54% 42% 40% 53% 39% 46% 49% 45% 42% 47% 44% 49%
Somewhat important 35% 32% 33% 40% 34% 40% 33% 34% 35% 36% 36% 35% 32%
Not very important 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 4% 8% 5%
Not at all important 7% 3% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,197)  (436) (417) (344) (456) (425) (559) (325) (194) (211) (258) (436) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8C. Importance of Doctor Stances — Vaccines
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 44% 39% 49% 43% 55% 40% 40% 44% 54% 45% 27%
Somewhat important 30% 32% 28% 24% 22% 33% 40% 29% 25% 28% 50%
Not very important 10% 11% 9% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 11% 6% 8%
Not at all important 10% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 12% 5% 12% 6%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,193) (523) (670) (174) (188) (471) (360) (807) (140) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 44% 62% 41% 29% 70% 28% 43% 48% 45% 47% 46% 41% 47%
Somewhat important 30% 23% 28% 39% 19% 41% 30% 28% 31% 25% 28% 35% 27%
Not very important 10% 5% 11% 14% 5% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 7% 10% 11%
Not at all important 10% 6% 12% 13% 4% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (434) (416)  (343) (454) (424) (557) (324) (194) (210) (258) (435) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8D. Importance of Doctor Stances — End-of-life care
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 38% 32% 43% 30% 36% 38% 47% 36% 45% 42% 36%
Somewhat important 30% 33% 28% 28% 28% 30% 36% 33% 24% 19% 38%
Not very important 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 10% 5% 11% 4% 13% 8%
Not at all important 12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 14% 8% 13% 12% 13% %
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 16% 12% 8% 4% 8% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,194) (526) (668) (173) (190) (471) (360) (806) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 38% 42% 39% 32% 43% 34% 35% 41% 41% 36% 32% 38% 44%
Somewhat important 30% 28% 30% 33% 31% 35% 30% 29% 30% 32% 35% 31% 25%
Not very important 10% 12% 5% 13% 11% 11% 9% 9% 16% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Not at all important 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 9%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 9% 5% 7% 12% 9% 2% 11% 11% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,194)  (433) (419)  (342) (454) (423) (559) (322) (194) (211) (259) (432) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8E. Importance of Doctor Stances — COVID-19
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 36% 31% 41% 37% 43% 35% 31% 35% 50% 37% 26%
Somewhat important 29% 31% 26% 28% 25% 29% 34% 30% 24% 24% 31%
Not very important 14% 17% 12% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 9% 18% 23%
Not at all important 15% 16% 13% 11% 13% 17% 16% 16% 11% 14% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 10% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (525) (670) (173) (190) (473) (359) (806) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 36% 53% 29% 25% 60% 24% 34% 40% 39% 44% 31% 33% 41%
Somewhat important 29% 28% 26% 32% 27% 29% 31% 25% 28% 23% 33% 31% 25%
Not very important 14% 8% 18% 17% 8% 17% 13% 15% 20% 13% 16% 14% 14%
Not at all important 15% 6% 17% 21% 3% 25% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12% 18% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5% 7% 7% 1% 4% 8% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (435)  (419)  (341)  (454) (423) (561) (323) (193) (212) (257) (435)  (291)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8F. Importance of Doctor Stances — Abortion
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 33% 27% 39% 40% 37% 30% 27% 32% 42% 32% 31%
Somewhat important 19% 18% 20% 15% 19% 19% 23% 20% 19% 18% 13%
Not very important 14% 19% 10% 15% 11% 17% 13% 15% 10% 13% 17%
Not at all important 23% 28% 19% 16% 22% 26% 29% 24% 18% 25% 28%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 8% 7% 9% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,196) (527) (669) (174) (190) (471) (361) (807) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 33% 38% 30% 31% 44% 25% 35% 36% 32% 31% 32% 33% 36%
Somewhat important 19% 21% 20% 16% 22% 18% 18% 19% 18% 13% 19% 20% 23%
Not very important 14% 13% 13% 18% 12% 19% 13% 16% 19% 14% 15% 15% 13%
Not at all important 23% 18% 26% 26% 16% 32% 24% 21% 26% 28% 25% 25% 17%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,196)  (435) (419)  (342) (455) (424) (559) (324) (194) (209) (259) (436) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8G. Importance of Doctor Stances — Disability equity
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 33% 27% 39% 35% 39% 32% 27% 30% 46% 41% 29%
Somewhat important 26% 28% 24% 17% 30% 25% 29% 28% 25% 18% 23%
Not very important 15% 18% 12% 19% 12% 15% 15% 16% 9% 17% 21%
Not at all important 15% 18% 12% 14% 10% 17% 18% 17% 8% 14% 10%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 15% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191) (523) (668) (173) (190) (470) (358) (803) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 33% 45% 35% 18% 47% 17% 37% 30% 29% 35% 29% 33% 36%
Somewhat important 26% 30% 23% 24% 30% 24% 24% 28% 28% 23% 29% 26% 24%
Not very important 15% 8% 15% 24% 9% 23% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 13%
Not at all important 15% 9% 14% 23% 7% 26% 13% 16% 21% 13% 16% 16% 14%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 11% 6% 11% 12% 9% 6% 13% 12% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,191)  (433)  (417)  (341) (452) (422) (558) (321) (193) (208) (259) (434) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8H. Importance of Doctor Stances — Euthanasia
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 21% 20% 21% 24% 20% 21% 20% 18% 31% 28% 21%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 22% 18% 18% 24% 24% 24% 15% 15% 23%
Not very important 19% 19% 19% 18% 24% 16% 20% 21% 15% 13% 19%
Not at all important 23% 27% 19% 21% 21% 26% 22% 23% 20% 27% 17%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 19% 17% 12% 15% 14% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (525) (670) (174) (188) (471) (362) (808) (142) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 21% 23% 19% 22% 25% 18% 21% 28% 20% 17% 16% 24% 24%
Somewhat important 22% 23% 25% 17% 26% 20% 20% 25% 23% 21% 24% 22% 20%
Not very important 19% 20% 12% 27% 21% 26% 18% 17% 25% 23% 18% 18% 20%
Not at all important 23% 20% 24% 26% 18% 28% 24% 21% 27% 24% 25% 23% 20%
Not sure 15% 15% 21% 10% 9% 9% 18% 10% 5% 16% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  102% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (434) (418)  (343) (453) (425) (560) (323) (194) (211) (259) (435) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8l. Importance of Doctor Stances — Alternative medicine
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 21% 18% 23% 21% 30% 18% 14% 17% 37% 24% 20%
Somewhat important 35% 33% 38% 32% 32% 36% 42% 35% 30% 40% 42%
Not very important 21% 26% 16% 23% 15% 25% 19% 24% 9% 17% 18%
Not at all important 13% 16% 10% 9% 11% 15% 16% 14% 10% 12% 6%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 15% 11% 6% 10% 10% 15% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,194) (526) (668) (173) (187) (473) (361) (808) (140) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 21% 22% 22% 18% 26% 17% 22% 22% 22% 21% 19% 20% 23%
Somewhat important 35% 37% 33% 36% 32% 39% 36% 32% 35% 33% 29% 38% 40%
Not very important 21% 20% 19% 25% 24% 23% 20% 26% 22% 22% 22% 21% 19%
Not at all important 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 12% 18% 11% 17% 13% 9%
Not sure 10% 9% 14% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 3% 12% 13% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,194)  (433) (418)  (343) (453) (425) (561) (324) (192) (209) (258) (435) (292)
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8J. Importance of Doctor Stances — LGBTQ+ issues
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 19% 18% 20% 30% 26% 13% 10% 18% 26% 16% 23%
Somewhat important 14% 10% 17% 14% 15% 15% 10% 16% 7% 15% 6%
Not very important 16% 18% 13% 12% 13% 15% 23% 17% 9% 14% 18%
Not at all important 40% 42% 37% 31% 32% 48% 45% 40% 39% 40% 35%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 12% 9% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,194) (525) (669) (174) (188) (470) (362) (809) (141) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 19% 24% 18% 15% 26% 13% 21% 18% 16% 26% 19% 17% 18%
Somewhat important 14% 20% 11% 11% 22% 8% 12% 13% 20% 11% 14% 16% 13%
Not very important 16% 17% 19% 12% 19% 15% 14% 22% 13% 13% 18% 16% 15%
Not at all important 40% 28% 40% 52% 26% 55% 40% 37% 44% 39% 37% 43% 38%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 10% 6% 9% 12% 11% 5% 11% 12% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,194)  (434)  (417)  (343)  (454) (425) (556) (325) (194) (211) (258) (434)  (291)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8K. Importance of Doctor Stances — Hormone replacement therapy
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 18% 19% 18% 25% 23% 17% 8% 17% 26% 16% 20%
Somewhat important 20% 19% 20% 18% 16% 22% 21% 19% 22% 16% 27%
Not very important 19% 21% 18% 18% 18% 19% 22% 20% 13% 22% 17%
Not at all important 31% 33% 29% 24% 29% 33% 37% 32% 28% 30% 26%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,197) (526) (671) (173) (189) (472) (363) (809) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 20% 19% 13% 24% 19% 18% 13%
Somewhat important 20% 24% 18% 17% 23% 19% 18% 22% 25% 19% 17% 21% 20%
Not very important 19% 19% 19% 20% 22% 21% 16% 19% 25% 21% 19% 19% 19%
Not at all important 31% 28% 33% 33% 28% 34% 34% 31% 26% 23% 34% 33% 31%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 8% 12% 14% 11% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,197)  (436) (419) (342) (456) (424) (560) (324) (194) (212) (258) (436) (291)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8L. Importance of Doctor Stances — Cannabis
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 14% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16% 9% 10% 22% 27% 15%
Somewhat important 19% 20% 19% 17% 28% 18% 13% 20% 20% 13% 19%
Not very important 24% 24% 24% 27% 21% 20% 30% 27% 17% 15% 23%
Not at all important 33% 36% 31% 30% 23% 40% 39% 34% 32% 32% 29%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 12% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,200) (528) (672) (174) (190) (473) (363) (811) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 14% 17% 14% 13% 15% 9% 17% 15% 10% 12% 11% 15% 17%
Somewhat important 19% 22% 22% 14% 26% 16% 16% 25% 22% 24% 20% 20% 16%
Not very important 24% 24% 19% 28% 29% 27% 23% 25% 30% 25% 25% 23% 23%
Not at all important 33% 31% 32% 38% 27% 42% 34% 28% 36% 29% 34% 34% 34%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 7% 4% 5% 11% 7% 2% 11% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (436)  (420)  (344)  (456) (426) (562) (325) (194) (212) (259) (437)  (292)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8M. Importance of Doctor Stances — Guns
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 14% 13% 15% 14% 19% 12% 13% 10% 26% 24% 11%
Somewhat important 13% 13% 14% 8% 19% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Not very important 21% 22% 19% 29% 17% 17% 22% 22% 17% 13% 30%
Not at all important 41% 46% 37% 32% 35% 49% 45% 44% 31% 39% 37%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 16% 10% 9% 7% 9% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,198) (527) (671) (174) (189) (473) (362) (810) (143) (124) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 14% 18% 13% 11% 20% 7% 15% 13% 14% 20% 9% 12% 18%
Somewhat important 13% 18% 11% 11% 20% 9% 13% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14% 16%
Not very important 21% 22% 19% 20% 24% 21% 18% 24% 18% 21% 26% 21% 15%
Not at all important 41% 29% 45% 50% 27% 58% 42% 42% 42% 41% 41% 44% 37%
Not sure 10% 12% 12% 7% 9% 5% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,198)  (436)  (419)  (343) (455) (425) (560) (326) (193) (211) (258) (437) (292)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
8N. Importance of Doctor Stances — School accommodations
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 14% 13% 15% 19% 20% 10% 7% 10% 34% 12% 16%
Somewhat important 21% 21% 21% 19% 23% 19% 25% 22% 13% 23% 24%
Not very important 22% 25% 19% 27% 18% 21% 23% 24% 17% 18% 22%
Not at all important 30% 31% 29% 17% 26% 39% 35% 32% 24% 32% 24%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 18% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191) (523) (668) (173) (189) (469) (360) (805) (142) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very important 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 8% 15% 16% 13% 19% 10% 13% 14%
Somewhat important 21% 22% 24% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 20% 24% 17%
Not very important 22% 25% 14% 26% 27% 25% 20% 24% 30% 20% 21% 22% 25%
Not at all important 30% 26% 34% 30% 28% 34% 31% 31% 26% 25% 30% 31% 32%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 13% 8% 13% 13% 9% 11% 12% 19% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,191)  (431) (419) (341) (451) (424) (557) (321) (194) (208) (259) (434) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
80. Importance of Doctor Stances — Magic mushrooms
If you were choosing a doctor, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 10% 10% 9% 12% 13% 8% 6% 9% 15% 13% 2%
Somewhat important 10% 12% 8% 13% 13% 10% 4% 9% 12% 9% 17%
Not very important 20% 21% 20% 27% 19% 18% 17% 20% 22% 18% 21%
Not at all important 45% 47% 43% 32% 37% 51% 55% 47% 36% 43% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 16% 17% 12% 17% 14% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,192) (524) (668) (170) (190) (469) (363) (807) (140) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11%
Somewhat important 10% 11% 11% 8% 14% 6% 12% 12% 5% 16% 9% 10% 7%
Not very important 20% 27% 17% 17% 30% 17% 19% 18% 27% 20% 17% 20% 23%
Not at all important 45% 39% 45% 51% 38% 55% 43% 47% 50% 39% 43% 48% 46%
Not sure 15% 15% 17% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 9% 15% 20% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (434) (416)  (342) (452) (424) (558) (321) (194) (209) (257) (435) (291)
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Feel Comfortable and Safe With Doctor
When visiting a doctor, how often do you feel comfortable and safe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 31% 33% 29% 19% 21% 38% 43% 30% 33% 34% 27%
Usually 47% 47% 48% 47% 52% 44% 48% 50% 46% 38% 42%
Sometimes 13% 11% 15% 21% 13% 12% 6% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Rarely 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 14%
Never 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,200) (527) (673) (174) (190) (473) (363) (811) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 31% 32% 28% 33% 33% 35% 28% 34% 39% 41% 33% 28% 27%
Usually 47% 52% 46% 44% 53% 49% 45% 52% 48% 41% 50% 50% 45%
Sometimes 13% 10% 16% 12% 9% 10% 15% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 18%
Rarely 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Never 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (437) (420)  (343) (457) (425) (562) (325) (194) (212) (258) (438) (292)
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10. Why Comfortable With Doctor
What makes you feel comfortable and safe with a doctor? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They listen to you 82% 78% 86% 70% 7% 84% 97% 84% 82% 70% 84%
They let you ask
questions 75% 70% 80% 60% 65% 78% 95% 79% 69% 67% 65%
They talk through
everything 70% 65% 75% 59% 64% 75% 81% 75% 66% 47% 83%
They believe you about
symptoms 67% 59% 74% 61% 63% 68% 74% 71% 48% 63% 68%
They take quick action 39% 33% 44% 32% 46% 38% 38% 39% 33% 41% 40%
They are open to trying
new things 32% 27% 36% 27% 37% 32% 30% 33% 20% 33% 33%
They tell you about
themselves 19% 18% 19% 27% 20% 15% 15% 18% 22% 12% 25%
They are holistic 14% 10% 18% 12% 18% 11% 14% 12% 15% 12% 24%
You and they have
common identities 12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 7% 10% 11% 21% 4% 16%
Something else 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 17%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 8% 2%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
They listen to you 82% 84% 79% 83% 86% 87% 79% 87% 91% 79% 84% 82% 84%
They let you ask
questions 75% 76% 74% 75% 80% 80% 73% 77% 82% 75% 7% 71% 79%

continued on the next page ...
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June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

They talk through

everything 70% 68% 69% 75% 73% 76% 70% 73% 76% 69% 1% 2% 68%
They believe you about

symptoms 67% 70% 64% 66% 72% 67% 66% 68% 74% 68% 63% 68% 67%
They take quick action 39% 39% 39% 38% 38% 41% 35% 42% 41% 37% 34% 41% 40%
They are open to trying

new things 32% 34% 29% 32% 36% 34% 30% 35% 42% 39% 30% 31% 28%
They tell you about

themselves 19% 19% 21% 15% 22% 17% 18% 22% 16% 19% 16% 20% 17%
They are holistic 14% 13% 13% 16% 11% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 10% 13% 16%
You and they have

common identities 12% 11% 14% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 8% 12% 19% 11% 7%
Something else 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 11%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 0% 3% 5% 7% 1%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420)  (344) (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438)  (292)
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11. Negative Treatment
Has a doctor ever treated you negatively because of your...? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Weight 11% 5% 17% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9%
Insurance or lack of

insurance 6% 5% 7% 0% 7% 11% 3% 7% 2% 8% 4%
Physical appearance 6% 5% % 3% 9% 8% 3% 6% 11% 5% 3%
Mental health 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3%
Age 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2%
Gender 5% 2% 8% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 2% 3%
Lifestyle behaviors 5% 4% 6% 3% 12% 4% 2% 5% 3% 8% 3%
Medical opinions 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Medical history 5% 3% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Substance use history 5% 5% 5% 1% 9% 6% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Disability status 4% 5% 4% 1% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Race or ethnicity 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 17% 3% 4%
Job or employment status 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Language or accent 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Education 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Religion 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Pregnancy status 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Sexuality 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Neurodivergence 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Height 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Relationship status 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Political identity 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Family background 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Immigration status 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Status as Deaf or Hard of
Hearing 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
None of the above 60% 54% 61% 52% 60% 71% 60% 57% 61% 70%
Not sure 7% 7% 12% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Weight 11% 13% 13% 7% 16% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 6% 12% 16%
Insurance or lack of
insurance 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 1% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Physical appearance 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7% 2% 9% 3% 6% 7%
Mental health 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 2% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6%
Age 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Gender 5% 8% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4%
Lifestyle behaviors 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Medical opinions 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Medical history 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5%
Substance use history 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 8% 1% 5% 5%
Disability status 4% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Race or ethnicity 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Job or employment status 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Language or accent 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Education 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Religion 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
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48



YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care

June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Pregnancy status 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Sexuality 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Neurodivergence 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Height 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Relationship status 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Political identity 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Family background 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Immigration status 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Status as Deaf or Hard of
Hearing 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
None of the above 60% 56% 58% 69% 56% 70% 56% 66% 64% 66% 2% 55% 55%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5% 2% 10% 9%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420) (344)  (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438) (292
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12. Avoid Care Because of Doctor Treatment
Have you ever avoided seeking out medical care as a result of negative experiences you had with a previous doctor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 23% 40% 28% 42% 35% 20% 32% 29% 29% 37%
No 65% 74% 57% 66% 56% 64% 78% 66% 68% 63% 61%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,200) (528) (672) (174) (189) (474) (363) (811) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 32% 35% 33% 28% 35% 28% 33% 31% 33% 34% 24% 35% 33%
No 65% 63% 63% 70% 65% 70% 63% 68% 67% 65% 2% 64% 62%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (437) (420) (343) (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (437) (292)
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13. Considered Litigation
Have you ever considered taking legal action against a doctor or medical staff?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, and | have done it 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Yes, but | have not done it 15% 12% 17% 6% 16% 19% 16% 15% 13% 11% 18%
No 80% 84% 76% 89% 76% 7% 82% 80% 80% 82% 77%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, and | have done it 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Yes, but | have not done it 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 19% 12% 9% 18% 13% 14% 14%
No 80% 79% 79% 83% 80% 85% 76% 83% 88% 80% 82% 79% 81%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420) (344)  (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438)  (292)

51



YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14A. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Insurance plan
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 26% 23% 29% 25% 35% 27% 15% 26% 27% 29% 21%
Somewhat often 30% 31% 29% 26% 31% 29% 35% 31% 34% 24% 23%
Not very often 19% 20% 18% 16% 15% 22% 22% 20% 13% 12% 32%
Never 9% 10% 8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 8% 9% 13% 7%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 22% 12% 15% 18% 15% 16% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,199) (526) (673) (174) (189) (474) (362) (812) (141) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 26% 25% 30% 23% 33% 23% 25% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 30%
Somewhat often 30% 31% 31% 28% 31% 27% 31% 29% 29% 29% 29% 32% 29%
Not very often 19% 18% 14% 26% 15% 28% 18% 22% 16% 20% 24% 18% 16%
Never 9% 12% 5% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 14% 12% 12% 17% 12% 10% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,199)  (435) (420) (344) (455) (426) (562) (326) (194) (210) (259) (438) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14B. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Race
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 17% 12% 21% 24% 26% 13% 5% 12% 35% 24% 11%
Somewhat often 21% 19% 22% 17% 28% 20% 17% 19% 28% 19% 28%
Not very often 25% 29% 22% 24% 16% 30% 30% 31% 6% 17% 27%
Never 18% 20% 17% 13% 14% 18% 27% 19% 12% 19% 21%
Not sure 19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,198) (525) (673) (174) (189) (474) (361) (811) (141) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 17% 21% 19% 9% 25% 5% 17% 18% 22% 22% 10% 17% 18%
Somewhat often 21% 27% 20% 14% 30% 15% 18% 22% 26% 19% 24% 20% 19%
Not very often 25% 18% 23% 37% 18% 36% 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 26% 23%
Never 18% 16% 16% 23% 14% 27% 18% 18% 22% 13% 22% 17% 21%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 17% 14% 17% 21% 15% 6% 20% 17% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,198)  (435) (419) (344) (455) (425) (562) (326) (194) (210) (259) (438) (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14C. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Weight
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 15% 10% 19% 19% 22% 12% 6% 14% 17% 17% 10%
Somewhat often 29% 25% 32% 22% 34% 26% 33% 29% 31% 20% 33%
Not very often 25% 29% 21% 21% 21% 32% 23% 26% 19% 24% 29%
Never 14% 18% 11% 17% 10% 13% 19% 14% 10% 19% 12%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 22% 14% 18% 19% 17% 23% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,200) (527) (673) (174) (190) (473) (363) (811) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 15% 16% 16% 11% 23% 6% 14% 15% 21% 13% 12% 16% 16%
Somewhat often 29% 29% 30% 27% 35% 28% 27% 32% 30% 24% 28% 28% 33%
Not very often 25% 22% 22% 31% 19% 33% 24% 28% 27% 25% 27% 27% 20%
Never 14% 18% 9% 15% 13% 19% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 13% 13%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 16% 11% 15% 21% 11% 6% 21% 17% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (437) (420) (343) (456) (426) (562) (326) (193) (211) (259) (438) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14D. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Disability
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 11% 8% 14% 19% 16% 8% 2% 9% 19% 15% 6%
Somewhat often 21% 18% 25% 22% 31% 18% 15% 21% 24% 19% 26%
Not very often 30% 31% 28% 21% 25% 36% 34% 33% 16% 27% 30%
Never 17% 22% 12% 17% 9% 17% 25% 17% 12% 21% 17%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 22% 23% 20% 30% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 11% 11% 13% 9% 15% 6% 12% 11% 14% 13% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat often 21% 25% 23% 15% 30% 12% 22% 21% 21% 20% 16% 23% 23%
Not very often 30% 25% 30% 35% 22% 38% 31% 29% 32% 26% 37% 28% 30%
Never 17% 18% 11% 22% 15% 26% 15% 23% 19% 19% 17% 18% 14%
Not sure 21% 21% 23% 19% 19% 18% 21% 16% 14% 21% 22% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437) (420) (344) (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438) (292)

55



YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14E. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Age
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 11% 10% 11% 16% 14% 7% 8% 7% 16% 24% 9%
Somewhat often 25% 20% 30% 25% 32% 24% 22% 28% 25% 19% 11%
Not very often 28% 30% 26% 22% 25% 35% 28% 31% 17% 18% 43%
Never 16% 20% 13% 13% 14% 16% 22% 16% 13% 19% 14%
Not sure 20% 20% 19% 24% 16% 19% 21% 17% 29% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,192) (523) (669) (173) (187) (471) (361) (809) (141) (121) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 9% 14% 9% % 12% 13%
Somewhat often 25% 28% 24% 24% 35% 25% 22% 30% 31% 28% 21% 27% 24%
Not very often 28% 27% 27% 30% 25% 31% 28% 28% 28% 25% 32% 29% 26%
Never 16% 16% 13% 20% 12% 23% 17% 16% 19% 14% 20% 15% 15%
Not sure 20% 18% 25% 16% 16% 15% 21% 17% 8% 23% 21% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (433) (417) (342) (454) (424) (557) (325) (194) (209) (257) (437) (289)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14F. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Gender
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 10% 9% 11% 15% 14% 8% 3% 8% 16% 17% 9%
Somewhat often 17% 13% 21% 16% 27% 14% 10% 17% 22% 13% 13%
Not very often 32% 34% 30% 25% 26% 38% 35% 34% 21% 26% 41%
Never 20% 25% 16% 17% 17% 19% 29% 22% 14% 20% 17%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 27% 15% 21% 23% 19% 26% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,200) (527) (673) (174) (190) (474) (362) (811) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 10% 12% 12% 6% 17% 4% 9% 13% 13% 12% 5% 10% 12%
Somewhat often 17% 24% 17% 9% 31% 9% 16% 17% 24% 21% 18% 13% 19%
Not very often 32% 26% 32% 37% 23% 38% 33% 34% 27% 27% 32% 35% 29%
Never 20% 19% 15% 28% 14% 31% 20% 21% 26% 18% 25% 20% 19%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 19% 15% 18% 23% 14% 10% 22% 20% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,200)  (437) (419) (344) (457) (425) (562) (325) (194) (212) (259) (437) (292)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
14G. Frequency of Negative Treatment — Religion
How often do you think patients receive worse treatment from doctors as a result of their...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 6% 6% 7% 8% 14% 3% 0% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Somewhat often 13% 10% 16% 14% 22% 11% 5% 11% 20% 20% 10%
Not very often 35% 36% 33% 30% 28% 40% 38% 38% 24% 23% 48%
Never 23% 26% 19% 23% 16% 22% 31% 24% 17% 24% 16%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 24% 19% 25% 26% 22% 32% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,198) (526) (672) (174) (189) (474) (361) (810) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very often 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 9% 4%
Somewhat often 13% 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 12% 14% 17% 17% 12% 12% 12%
Not very often 35% 33% 36% 35% 40% 38% 33% 45% 34% 30% 36% 35% 36%
Never 23% 19% 18% 31% 17% 31% 22% 21% 26% 17% 27% 24% 20%
Not sure 24% 26% 26% 19% 20% 18% 26% 16% 13% 29% 22% 20% 27%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,198)  (435) (420) (343) (455) (425) (561) (325) (194) (211) (259) (437) (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15A. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Practices without a valid license
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 22% 26% 26% 24% 13% 12%
Usually 22% 20% 24% 28% 25% 15% 23% 24% 8% 17% 36%
Sometimes 18% 20% 16% 16% 19% 20% 16% 17% 16% 21% 24%
Rarely 14% 15% 13% 10% 11% 18% 15% 13% 16% 17% 11%
Never 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11% 5% 7% 10% 12% 5%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 12% 27% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,193) (524) (669) (171) (189) (473) (360) (806) (143) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 23% 23% 17% 30% 20% 31% 22% 25% 28% 24% 22% 29% 15%
Usually 22% 21% 24% 21% 22% 19% 22% 20% 18% 25% 21% 21% 20%
Sometimes 18% 20% 19% 15% 22% 15% 18% 17% 24% 20% 17% 17% 20%
Rarely 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 18% 15% 5% 16% 15% 16%
Never 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Not sure 15% 16% 18% 11% 14% 12% 15% 15% 9% 18% 14% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (436) (414) (343) (455) (423) (558) (324) (193) (211) (257) (435) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15B. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Physically abuses a patient
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 21% 24% 19% 27% 17% 20% 23% 22% 20% 16% 22%
Usually 21% 22% 20% 24% 25% 17% 20% 23% 20% 18% 10%
Sometimes 21% 19% 23% 16% 22% 23% 21% 22% 14% 25% 23%
Rarely 16% 17% 16% 11% 16% 19% 17% 17% 14% 8% 26%
Never 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 3% 5% 8% 18% 10%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 13% 11% 13% 16% 11% 23% 15% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,187) (523) (664) (174) (188) (468) (357) (800) (143) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 21% 17% 21% 26% 17% 26% 22% 19% 23% 22% 24% 27% 9%
Usually 21% 23% 18% 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 24% 24% 20% 21% 20%
Sometimes 21% 23% 22% 18% 27% 18% 19% 28% 20% 19% 23% 18% 25%
Rarely 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 11% 12% 20% 18%
Never % 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 4% 13%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 16% 14% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,187)  (433) (415) (339) (452) (421) (555) (323) (194) (210) (254) (434) (289)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15C. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Sexually assaults a patient
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 19% 26% 20% 28% 15% 15%
Usually 22% 24% 21% 35% 14% 19% 23% 24% 9% 26% 18%
Sometimes 23% 21% 24% 19% 28% 24% 18% 24% 17% 13% 30%
Rarely 17% 16% 18% 12% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 22%
Never 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 2% 4% 7% 11% 7%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 14% 10% 21% 17% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,193) (526) (667) (173) (189) (471) (360) (806) (142) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 20% 18% 17% 26% 17% 25% 21% 19% 20% 24% 18% 23% 15%
Usually 22% 21% 20% 27% 18% 25% 18% 27% 25% 20% 23% 27% 14%
Sometimes 23% 26% 25% 16% 31% 19% 25% 20% 26% 26% 25% 19% 23%
Rarely 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 20% 11% 13% 18% 23%
Never 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 10%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8% 15% 14% 8% 15%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (432) (418) (343) (453) (425) (559) (323) (193) (209) (258) (436) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15D. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Maliciously causes injury or disability
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 19% 19% 18% 23% 13% 19% 20% 19% 27% 14% 12%
Usually 20% 23% 18% 16% 23% 18% 24% 25% 8% 7% 19%
Sometimes 24% 24% 24% 28% 23% 25% 19% 24% 18% 27% 24%
Rarely 18% 16% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 10% 26% 29%
Never 7% 8% 7% 4% 11% 8% 6% 5% 14% 10% 10%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 11% 23% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,194) (526) (668) (174) (189) (470) (361) (805) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 19% 18% 14% 24% 17% 24% 19% 18% 22% 24% 18% 22% 10%
Usually 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 24% 23% 15% 25% 21% 18%
Sometimes 24% 28% 20% 23% 26% 22% 24% 23% 25% 27% 19% 24% 25%
Rarely 18% 17% 20% 16% 18% 17% 17% 18% 19% 14% 15% 18% 21%
Never % 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 2% 5% 8% 5% 12%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 15% 14% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,194)  (434) (419) (341) (455) (423) (559) (324) (194) (212) (257) (435) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15E. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Practices while under the influence of alcohol or drugs
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 17% 18% 16% 25% 14% 16% 17% 19% 22% 11% 9%
Usually 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 19%
Sometimes 23% 23% 23% 24% 25% 22% 23% 22% 23% 29% 27%
Rarely 22% 21% 23% 16% 23% 22% 26% 24% 14% 18% 23%
Never 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 13% 5% 7% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 23% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,192) (524) (668) (173) (190) (471) (358) (806) (142) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 17% 17% 13% 22% 16% 19% 18% 16% 17% 20% 15% 22% 11%
Usually 14% 10% 15% 16% 12% 15% 9% 19% 15% 14% 12% 17% 9%
Sometimes 23% 28% 23% 19% 26% 23% 22% 23% 32% 29% 23% 20% 25%
Rarely 22% 25% 19% 22% 27% 20% 22% 24% 21% 15% 24% 24% 22%
Never 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 12% 5% 5% 7% 10% 6% 13%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 10% 16% 16% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,192)  (432) (419) (341) (453) (422) (556) (325) (192) (211) (257) (434) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15F. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Falsifies medical records
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 16% 18% 15% 19% 14% 15% 19% 16% 20% 13% 16%
Usually 13% 15% 11% 16% 14% 9% 14% 15% 10% 6% 11%
Sometimes 28% 28% 28% 32% 33% 24% 24% 29% 25% 23% 30%
Rarely 20% 19% 21% 13% 17% 26% 21% 20% 13% 22% 25%
Never 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 11% 2% 6% 7% 18% 6%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 14% 13% 15% 20% 14% 24% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,193) (525) (668) (173) (190) (472) (358) (806) (143) (124) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 16% 17% 13% 20% 14% 18% 17% 14% 18% 16% 16% 21% 9%
Usually 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 17% 10% 19% 10% 19% 12% 14% 6%
Sometimes 28% 30% 29% 25% 35% 24% 25% 30% 35% 26% 29% 26% 32%
Rarely 20% 20% 19% 21% 21% 21% 21% 17% 24% 14% 17% 21% 25%
Never 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 12% 14% 14% 17% 12% 8% 19% 18% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (436) (418) (339) (455) (423) (558) (324) (193) (212) (258) (433) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15G. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Commits insurance fraud
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 16% 17% 14% 18% 13% 14% 19% 16% 18% 15% 9%
Usually 18% 16% 20% 25% 17% 16% 15% 20% 14% 9% 23%
Sometimes 29% 32% 27% 28% 25% 32% 32% 30% 27% 32% 25%
Rarely 19% 18% 20% 12% 24% 18% 20% 19% 13% 16% 32%
Never 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 5% 4% 12% 2%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 12% 11% 24% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,196) (526) (670) (173) (189) (473) (361) (808) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 16% 16% 13% 17% 14% 18% 16% 13% 19% 17% 13% 21% 9%
Usually 18% 14% 20% 20% 16% 18% 14% 22% 17% 18% 19% 20% 13%
Sometimes 29% 33% 27% 27% 33% 29% 30% 29% 34% 28% 31% 26% 34%
Rarely 19% 20% 17% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 21%
Never 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 8%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 8% 16% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,196)  (435) (419) (342) (455) (424) (560) (324) (193) (211) (257) (436) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15H. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Neglects patient care leading to harm
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 14% 23% 12% 9%
Usually 15% 18% 13% 23% 18% 10% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13%
Sometimes 29% 29% 30% 29% 29% 29% 31% 30% 23% 24% 41%
Rarely 21% 19% 23% 12% 22% 25% 25% 24% 13% 19% 21%
Never 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6% 15% 6%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 21% 19% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (525) (670) (174) (190) (471) (360) (809) (143) (122) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 14% 16% 10% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 13% 17% 9% 19% 10%
Usually 15% 11% 14% 22% 11% 22% 14% 21% 8% 13% 13% 18% 16%
Sometimes 29% 34% 32% 21% 34% 27% 28% 28% 42% 34% 36% 27% 22%
Rarely 21% 22% 20% 22% 25% 21% 21% 21% 25% 12% 23% 20% 29%
Never 6% 5% ™% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 9% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (434) (419) (342) (455) (424) (558) (325) (193) (211) (259) (433) (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
151. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Doesn’t get consent from a patient before treatment
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 13% 13% 14% 19% 9% 12% 13% 13% 17% 13% 6%
Usually 16% 20% 11% 21% 18% 11% 15% 18% 12% 5% 21%
Sometimes 24% 24% 25% 23% 25% 24% 25% 24% 20% 29% 24%
Rarely 23% 21% 24% 17% 26% 25% 22% 25% 14% 15% 36%
Never 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11% 6% 6% 14% 15% 4%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 12% 16% 19% 14% 22% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,194) (526) (668) (174) (189) (470) (361) (806) (143) (124) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 13% 13% 10% 18% 11% 15% 16% 11% 11% 16% 12% 16% 7%
Usually 16% 12% 18% 17% 15% 18% 13% 19% 16% 17% 18% 19% 8%
Sometimes 24% 25% 27% 20% 27% 22% 22% 24% 35% 22% 24% 23% 29%
Rarely 23% 26% 19% 24% 27% 22% 23% 21% 26% 23% 19% 23% 26%
Never 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 3% 10% 7% 11%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 13% 12% 13% 17% 14% % 19% 17% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,194)  (434) (419) (341) (453) (424) (559) (323) (194) (212) (257) (435) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15J. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Shares patient information without permission
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 13% 12% 14% 19% 9% 13% 13% 13% 17% 8% 11%
Usually 12% 17% % 13% 14% 11% 10% 12% 16% 7% 16%
Sometimes 24% 19% 28% 29% 27% 19% 21% 26% 18% 21% 15%
Rarely 26% 27% 24% 15% 27% 29% 29% 27% 15% 27% 34%
Never 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 15% 7% 10% 9% 19% 15%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 19% 12% 25% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,193) (527) (666) (174) (189) (470) (360) (806) (143) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 13% 15% 8% 16% 13% 14% 13% 10% 16% 17% 8% 17% 8%
Usually 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13% 10% 16% 7%
Sometimes 24% 22% 26% 23% 25% 25% 24% 28% 22% 24% 26% 20% 28%
Rarely 26% 26% 24% 28% 26% 24% 24% 29% 33% 23% 25% 29% 22%
Never 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14% 8% 8% 5% 13% 9% 17%
Not sure 14% 14% 18% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 10% 17% 18% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  102%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (434) (416) (343) (454) (423) (555) (325) (194) (212) (257) (435) (289)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15K. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Psychologically abuses a patient
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 12% 13% 11% 15% 8% 11% 14% 11% 21% 11% 3%
Usually 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 11% 12% 12% 7% 8% 10%
Sometimes 24% 25% 22% 19% 35% 21% 21% 24% 22% 15% 37%
Rarely 28% 28% 29% 28% 24% 32% 30% 31% 16% 29% 30%
Never 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 6% 9% 5% 21% 7%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 15% 16% 18% 13% 29% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,190) (523) (667) (173) (188) (471) (358) (802) (143) (123) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 12% 13% 9% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 7%
Usually 10% 8% 9% 14% 8% 14% 9% 17% 6% 10% 9% 14% 6%
Sometimes 24% 27% 20% 25% 26% 21% 24% 19% 22% 28% 23% 22% 25%
Rarely 28% 24% 36% 25% 28% 30% 26% 34% 33% 18% 32% 29% 32%
Never 10% 13% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 15% 14% 14% 17% 11% 13% 17% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,190)  (436) (415) (339) (454) (421) (558) (325) (190) (211) (257) (433) (289)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15L. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Doesn’t provide proper care due to incompetence
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 11% 12% 11% 15% 6% 11% 13% 11% 19% 8% 3%
Usually 14% 18% 11% 19% 16% 13% 12% 15% 9% 15% 14%
Sometimes 32% 31% 32% 37% 28% 27% 38% 34% 25% 25% 37%
Rarely 23% 21% 26% 15% 29% 26% 20% 24% 15% 22% 31%
Never 7% 8% 6% 2% 12% 9% 4% 5% 7% 16% 7%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14% 12% 9% 25% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,193) (525) (668) (172) (188) (472) (361) (805) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 11% 11% 8% 15% 11% 14% 12% 9% 17% 10% 11% 15% 7%
Usually 14% 10% 14% 20% 8% 19% 16% 13% 8% 12% 12% 20% 9%
Sometimes 32% 33% 34% 29% 33% 26% 29% 37% 36% 36% 29% 31% 32%
Rarely 23% 28% 22% 20% 32% 23% 21% 27% 27% 19% 25% 22% 27%
Never % 7% ™% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 10% 4% 10%
Not sure 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 6% 15% 14% 8% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (433) (419) (341) (454) (424) (560) (324) (192) (210) (256) (435) (292)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15M. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Charges patients for unnecessary procedures
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 16% 9% 3%
Usually 12% 15% 10% 18% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 19%
Sometimes 27% 28% 27% 28% 20% 29% 32% 28% 29% 23% 27%
Rarely 27% 25% 29% 23% 27% 28% 29% 29% 15% 27% 31%
Never 10% 10% 10% 9% 15% 11% 5% 9% 10% 14% 10%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 19% 15% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,194) (525) (669) (171) (189) (474) (360) (806) (142) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 13% 13% 6% 13% 12% 10% 11% 8%
Usually 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 20% 5% 17% 7%
Sometimes 27% 27% 27% 28% 29% 26% 24% 31% 28% 26% 28% 28% 28%
Rarely 27% 31% 25% 25% 31% 28% 26% 25% 37% 15% 32% 25% 35%
Never 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 4% 13% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% % 15% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%  102%
Unweighted N (1,194)  (433) (418) (343) (453) (423) (558) (324) (194) (208) (258) (437) (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15N. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Ignores patient complaints or symptoms
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 10% 9% 11% 16% 7% 9% 8% 8% 19% 13% 4%
Usually 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 4% 21%
Sometimes 25% 25% 24% 24% 20% 26% 29% 25% 25% 23% 30%
Rarely 31% 32% 30% 25% 35% 29% 35% 34% 15% 33% 27%
Never 12% 11% 13% 8% 19% 12% 8% 13% 7% 12% 11%
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 24% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,190) (524) (666) (173) (190) (469) (358) (803) (143) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 10% 11% 7% 11% 8% 8% 13% 6% 11% 12% 3% 14% 7%
Usually 10% 7% 11% 13% 7% 11% 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 13% 8%
Sometimes 25% 27% 25% 22% 28% 24% 22% 30% 26% 29% 22% 22% 27%
Rarely 31% 32% 29% 32% 31% 34% 29% 34% 36% 25% 34% 30% 33%
Never 12% 14% 12% 11% 17% 10% 13% 10% 14% 11% 15% 11% 13%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 12% 9% 12% 13% 11% 6% 16% 15% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,190)  (432) (417) (341) (453) (422) (558) (323) (194) (210) (255) (435) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
150. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Prescribes the wrong medication
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 9% 8% 10% 15% 5% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 2%
Usually 15% 18% 11% 9% 18% 14% 17% 15% 21% 7% 15%
Sometimes 27% 24% 31% 32% 19% 30% 28% 28% 26% 25% 33%
Rarely 29% 31% 27% 21% 36% 28% 29% 33% 11% 22% 29%
Never 8% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 6% 6% 11% 18% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 22% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,190) (522) (668) (173) (188) (469) (360) (804) (142) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 13% 4% 11% 6%
Usually 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 16% 13% 18% 9%
Sometimes 27% 28% 28% 26% 31% 30% 26% 32% 29% 27% 30% 25% 30%
Rarely 29% 29% 27% 31% 31% 32% 27% 29% 36% 23% 33% 29% 28%
Never 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 12%
Not sure 12% 11% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% % 14% 12% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,190)  (433) (419) (338) (454) (422) (557) (322) (193) (211) (256) (432) (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15P. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Falsely promises treatment will result in a cure
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 13% 14% 2%
Usually 8% 10% 6% 4% 13% 6% 8% 8% 11% 5% 9%
Sometimes 24% 23% 25% 29% 18% 22% 28% 26% 25% 14% 21%
Rarely 31% 32% 30% 30% 34% 32% 27% 32% 18% 36% 36%
Never 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 6% 14% 16%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 18% 20% 16% 27% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,195) (525) (670) (174) (190) (471) (360) (806) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 4% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9%
Usually 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 12% 4% 10% 6% 11% 3%
Sometimes 24% 24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 29% 25% 26% 24% 21%
Rarely 31% 33% 29% 31% 34% 30% 28% 35% 34% 27% 28% 31% 35%
Never 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 16% 11% 11%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 13% 23% 19% 13% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,195)  (437) (417) (341) (457) (422) (559) (325) (192) (211) (258) (436) (290)




YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15Q. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Discriminates against a patient based on their identity
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 8% 10% 8% 17% 8% 6%
Usually 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 11%
Sometimes 24% 22% 25% 25% 26% 22% 22% 23% 25% 23% 30%
Rarely 31% 31% 31% 28% 29% 33% 32% 33% 14% 36% 34%
Never 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 12% 18% 16% 23% 16% 28% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,189) (523) (666) (172) (189) (469) (359) (802) (143) (122) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 12% 5% 11% 6%
Usually 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 7% 12% 5%
Sometimes 24% 24% 27% 19% 25% 18% 23% 23% 25% 18% 22% 26% 26%
Rarely 31% 33% 29% 30% 33% 31% 29% 34% 39% 26% 34% 30% 33%
Never 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11% 13% 7% 10% 11% 14% 7% 12%
Not sure 17% 12% 20% 19% 13% 21% 17% 18% 8% 23% 17% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,189)  (433) (416) (340) (453) (422) (556) (323) (193) (209) (257) (433) (290)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15R. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Overprescribes medication
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 9% 6% 11% 11% 5% 10% 8% 8% 15% 8% 3%
Usually 13% 15% 11% 9% 18% 11% 13% 13% 14% 7% 21%
Sometimes 29% 29% 28% 28% 22% 32% 31% 30% 30% 21% 26%
Rarely 30% 30% 30% 32% 34% 26% 30% 33% 10% 31% 36%
Never 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 9% 6% 6% 9% 14% 8%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 10% 22% 19% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,196) (526) (670) (173) (189) (473) (361) (809) (142) (124) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 7% 11% 4% 11% 12% 5% 10% 7%
Usually 13% 9% 11% 19% 8% 17% 9% 18% 8% 13% 8% 17% 10%
Sometimes 29% 27% 28% 31% 31% 31% 29% 30% 28% 24% 33% 30% 26%
Rarely 30% 35% 29% 26% 33% 29% 29% 31% 38% 31% 31% 28% 31%
Never 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 8% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 16% 14% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,196)  (435) (417) (344) (455) (426) (560) (324) (194) (211) (258) (436) (291)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
15S. Frequency of Negative Treatment (1) — Gives a wrong or delayed diagnosis
When a doctor in the U.S. does the following, how often do you think they are held legally liable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 8% 5% 11% 12% 8% 6% 6% % 11% 9% %
Usually 11% 13% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 9% 15% 13% 16%
Sometimes 30% 32% 29% 28% 25% 32% 37% 34% 31% 13% 32%
Rarely 28% 28% 28% 22% 37% 28% 25% 31% 13% 28% 28%
Never 10% 11% 9% 15% 11% 8% 6% 8% 7% 22% 9%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 11% 22% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,193) (525) (668) (174) (190) (469) (360) (806) (143) (123) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Always 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 4% 10% 11% 4% 10% 5%
Usually 11% 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 11% 14% 5% 14% 8% 12% 8%
Sometimes 30% 29% 32% 30% 31% 30% 28% 30% 33% 25% 36% 33% 26%
Rarely 28% 30% 25% 31% 36% 31% 28% 31% 33% 23% 31% 26% 34%
Never 10% 12% % 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 12%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 10% 8% 11% 13% 12% % 15% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (436) (418) (339) (454) (422) (559) (321) (194) (211) (257) (436) (289)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Doctor Liability
Do you think doctors are held legally liable. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too often 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
About the right amount 25% 31% 20% 29% 18% 26% 28% 24% 30% 26% 28%
Not often enough 48% 42% 54% 43% 55% 49% 44% 51% 42% 39% 51%
Not sure 23% 24% 22% 26% 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,201) (528) (673) (174) (190) (474) (363) (812) (143) (124) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Too often 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6%
About the right amount 25% 27% 22% 27% 22% 26% 26% 27% 25% 26% 29% 26% 18%
Not often enough 48% 50% 46% 48% 53% 48% 49% 48% 50% 43% 45% 52% 49%
Not sure 23% 20% 28% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 27% 25% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,201)  (437)  (420) (344)  (457) (426) (562) (326) (194) (212) (259) (438)  (292)
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YouGov Survey: Experiences with Health Care
June 21 - 24, 2024 - 1201 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 21 - 24, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.615, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.067.

1201
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.

You
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